## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS **BOARD ACTION SUMMARY**

DEPT: Board of Supervisors

BOARD AGENDA #: \*A-2b

AGENDA DATE: April 26, 2016

#### SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Marla Uliana from the Stanislaus Economic Development and Workforce Alliance Youth Advisory Council

# **BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:**

2016-195

No.

On motion of Supervisor _Chiesa and approved by the following vote,	, Seconded by Supervisor <u>Withrow</u>			
Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, and Chairman Monteith				
Noes: Supervisors: None				
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None				
Abstaining: Supervisor: None				
1) X Approved as recommended				
2) Denied				
3) Approved as amended				
4) Other:				
MOTION:				

ELIZ

ABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

#### THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: _Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2b
Urgent ○ Routine ●	GAK AGENDA DATE: April 26, 2016
	4/5 Vote Required: Yes O No
SUD IECT.	

#### SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Marla Uliana from the Stanislaus Economic Development and Workforce Alliance Youth Advisory Council

#### STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

- 1. Accept the resignation of Marla Uliana from the Stanislaus Economic Development and Workforce Alliance Youth Advisory Council.
- 2. Direct staff to post vacancy.
- 3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Ms. Uliana.

## CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

Phone number: 209-525-4494



251 EAST HACKETT ROAD. SUTTE C-2 P.O. BOX 3389 MODESTO, CA. 95353-3389 P 209.558.2100 F 209.558.2164 ALLIANCEWORKNET.COM

BUARD OF SUPERVISORS

2016 APR 20 P 2:10

# Memo

Date: April 20, 2016

To: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Board

From: Kristen Stantos, Director

Subject: YAC Member Resignation

Please accept the attached memo as an official notice of resignation from Marla Uliana. Please remove her from the Youth Advisory Council. There is no replacement to fill this seat at this time.

Should you need further information, please call me at 558-2113.

Thank you.

То:	Kristie Santos Stanislaus Alliance Worknet	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
From:	Marla Uliana Modesto Junior College	2016 APR 20 🏳 2:10
Re:	YAC Resignation	
Date:	April 18, 2016	
Mrs. S	antos,	
Please accept this letter of resignation from the Stanislaus Youth Advisory Council effective this date.		

Thank you, Marla Uliana